ww.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: COURT NO.: ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) ...CC NO. 12585 OF 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....../2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

T. JAGADISH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21st January, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in A.S.M.P No. 2124 of 2006 in A. S. No. 2257 of 2003.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay have been filed i.e. one is for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition and another in refiling the Special Leave Petition. There is a delay of 294 days in filing the special leave petition and 114 days in refiling the special leave petition. The total delay is of 408 days.

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 29th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that he has complied with the office report dated 04.09.2015. Registry to verify and proceed further."

DK

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Petitioner has only on 28th September, 2015 filed caveat proof.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Shanker Divate, Advocate, 14, Old Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR