SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC No. 12585/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 2257/2003,21/01/2014 in ASMP No. 2124/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. JAGADISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master