www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.12

Petition(s)

for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

12585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 2257/2003, 21/01/2014 in ASMP No. 2124/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. JAGADISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list the matter after christmas vacation.

> (Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.11.30 16:51:58 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com