ITEM NO.31 COURT NO.12

XIIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

SECTION

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (C)....CC

No(s).

12585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 2257/2003,21/01/2014 in ASMP No. 2124/2006 passed by the

High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

LAXMI BAI & ORS. Petition

er(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

T. JAGADISH & ORS. Responde

nt(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel on either side submitted that

being

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

essentially a dispute among the family members, there is every

likelihood of settlement in case the matter is refe

rred to

Mediation.

Accordingly, refer the to Mediation we matter

Center

attached to Andhra Pradesh High Court to explore the possibility

of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2016.01.06

would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 15.02.2016 at

13:57:58 IST

Reason:

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within two months thereafter.

List the matter after the mediation report is received.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master