```
www.ecourtsing
```

ÆITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

 $\verb|S| U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A \\$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2016 (CC No. 12585/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 2257/2003 21/01/2014 in ASMP No. 2124/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

VERSUS

T. JAGADISH & ORS.

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is reported that Mediation, attended by the parties before the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad, has been failed.

The learned counsel on both sides submitted that a change of venue may have some better effect and it is submitted that there may be one more attempt to settle the disputes amicably before the

Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New

Delhi-110001. Parties to appear before the mediator on 10.08.2016 at 11.00 A.M. The Mediator shall forward a report within a month thereafter.

List the matter after receipt of report from the  $\operatorname{Mediator}$ .

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan )

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER