## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 12585/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 2257/2003 21/01/2014 in ASMP No. 2124/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

T. JAGADISH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioners and in view of the fact that other respondents have no objection, the name of Respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediator Centre.

[RENU DIWAN]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.